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central AfTlINlSTRATIVE tribunal PRINCIPAL Bi^NCH

NEU DELHI.

O.A.No. 3266/92

Neu Delhi: this the 30th April, 1998

HGN'BLE fIR.S.R. ADIGE, VICE CHAlfflAN ( A)

HON'BLE DR. A. I'EDAVALLI, riE^BER (D)

Asstt. Sub-In^actor Sat Strain No«262l/SD,
Vo Late Shri Chandgi Ram,

presently posted at Rashtrapati Bhauan,

Neu Del hi,
r/o Village Bharthan P ,0 .Biju/asan,
Neu Delhi - 110061. ....Applicant.

(By Aduncate: Shri Shankar Rajo)

Versus

1. Addl • 03mmi ssion of police.
Southern Range, police Headquarters,
I .P. Estate,
New Delhi

2. Addl. Cy. Onmmi ssioner o f Pol i ce.
South District,
Hauz Khas,
New Delhi Respondents.

(By Advo cate: Shri Ajesh Luthra)

0 ROE R (0 RaL )

HON ' BL E PI R. S. R. fl QI GE. VI CE CHaI FTI AN

Applicant has itnpugned Disciplinary

Authority's order dated 10.5,91 imposing

a penalty of reduction in pay as well as

Appellate Authority's order dated 6,12«S7

rejecting th. appeal {annexure-A? i a9 respectively).

2. IS have heart) applicant's counsel shri Shankar
Raju ant) reapanhenta' counsel shri Aieah Luthra.

3. The Enquiry Officer in his report t)atet)
25.8.90 halt) that the first part of the charge

namely the applicant having planted recovery of
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Scoots r No »Qa9- 548 6 (Original No • OA A~29 36) upon

Shri Oa\/inder Kuraar l*!alik could not bs proved

but the second part of charge namely Oavinder

Kumar flalik has urongly been arrested under

sec. 379 IP C stood proved against the applicant,

4. The OisGiplinary Authority in his impugned

order dated 10.5,91 houevar disagreed with the

findings of the Enquiry Officer in respect of

first part of charge and held that this part of

charge i.a, planting of scooter on Oavindsr Kumar

nalik also stood proved against the applicant.

If the Disciplinary Authority h gd reasons to

disagree uith the finding of Enquiry Officer,

in regard to the first part of the charge the

proper course for hire should have been to reduce

the reasons for his disagreement into writing

and communicate the sane to applicant along with a

copy of enquiry report to enable him to make

representation and thereafter to dispose of the

same according to law. The Disciplinary Authority

however did not follow this procedure and from the
contends of impugned order dated 10.5.91, it is

ciaar that it Is only during the oourss of haaring
that tha applicant uas asked to clarify tha points
regarding teco usiy of tha scooter orally, which
the Qlsc. Authority states that the applicant
was unable to db.

5. Even if the Disc. Authority asked the appli
to clarify the above during the personal hearing
affordedto him it cannot be said that there has b
sufficient compliance of the proper procedure and
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the principles or nsturel Justice by afrordlng
eppUcant adequate opportunity to reply tbo p„int,
or disagreement betueen the E-O's rindlngs and
the nlsc. Authority's conclusions.

6- In the result, the aso. Authority's Impugned
order dated 10.5.91 ,s uell „ appellate authority's
order dated 6.12.97 are quashed and set aside.
The case Is remanded back to the olsc. ,utiaority
with the direction that in fho • uxn the Qv/am: he disagrees
with the findings of the r n h i-,

e:.0, he should reduce
the reasons for C5ii«h _i4 ^uch dioagreement into writing
and communicate the same to the applicant along

a ..p.cf the e.0.s report andgi.ehima
reasonable opportunity to Filn afxle a representation
SQainst the smna cm.jand on receipt of thop ur tne representation
dispose of the same fn 'in accordance uith law.

( A, \
'''EB3rR(D)
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